LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE

Red Chamber, Province House

Monday, April 9, 2018

Bill 82 - Halifax Regional Municipality Charter (amended)

3:30 p.m.

1. John Traves, Counsel Halifax Regional Municipality



Bill 84 - Halifax Regional Municipality Charter (amended)

3:30 p.m.

1. John Traves, Counsel Halifax Regional Municipality

Bill 65 - Psychologists Act (amended)

3:45 p.m.

1. Todd Leader, President

Association of Psychologists of Nova Scotia

Bill 107 - Labour Standards Code (amended)

4:15 p.m.

1. Jimmy Bray

Bill 99 - House of Assembly Act (amended)

4:30 p.m.

- 1. Norbert LeBlanc, Président Conseil acadien de Par-en-Bas (CAPEB)
- Ghislain Boudreau, Président
 Marie-Claude Rioux, Directrice générale
 Fédération acadienne de la Nouvelle-Écosse (fane)

5:00 p.m.

- 3. Daniel Thériault, Directeur général Fédération culturelle acadienne de la Nouvelle-Écosse (FéCANE)
- 4. Brenda Pickup, Présidente Conseil Communautaire du Grand-Havre
- 5. Elaine Thimot, Directrice générale La Société acadienne de Clare

Bill 108 - Cannabis Control Act

5:30 p.m.

1. Sharon MacIntosh

2. Kevin Russell, Executive Director

Investment Property Owners Association of Nova Scotia

6:00 p.m.

3. Robert MacDonald, CEO and President

Mohammed Al-Hamdani, Director of Health Initiatives

Lung Association of Nova Scotia (LANS)

6:30 p.m.

4. Shirley Burdock, Executive Director

Injury Free Nova Scotia

5. John Traves, Counsel

Halifax Regional Municipality

7:00 p.m.

6. Kate Johnston

IWK

Bill 79 - Property Valuation Services Corporation Act (amended)

No representation

Bill 87 - Fisheries and Coastal Resources Act (amended)

No representation

Bill 104 - Research Nova Scotia Corporation Act

No representation

Bill 106 - Insurance Act (amended)

No representation

DEFEATED

Bill #87 Fisheries and Coastal Resources Act (amended)

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE

PAGES 1 to 2, Clause 3,

- (a) proposed subsection 47A(1), line 2 delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
- **(b) proposed subsection 47A(2), line 2 -** delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
- (c) proposed subsection 47A(3), line 1 delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
- (d) **proposed subsection 47A(4), line 1 -** delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
- (e) **proposed subsection 47A(6), line 1 -** delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
- (f) proposed subsection 47A(7), line 2 delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
- (g) proposed subsection 47A(7), line 3 delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator"; and
- (h) proposed subsection 47A(7), line 4 delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator".